### **EXHIBIT A**

# MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE

#### Residential

Standard Service (96/96/96)	\$22.53
Each additional 64-gallon refuse cart	50% of 64-gallon Rate
Each additional 96-gallon refuse cart	50% of 96-gallon Rate
Walkout service for eligible customers	No Charge
Walkout service for ineligible customers	\$29.69
Senior Citizen 32-gallon cart	\$8.64
Senior Citizen 64-gallon cart	\$11.87
Senior Citizen 96-gallon cart	\$16.19
Extra Bulky(s) Each	\$16.75
Extra Sharps Kit over 1 per Quarter	\$16.19

Commercial/Multi-Family

	Collections per Week						Extra	
Bin Size	1x	2x	3x	4x	5x	6x	7x	Dump
2 cubic yards	\$170.02	\$340.04	\$510.06	\$680.09	\$850.11	\$1,020.13	\$1,190.15	\$34.44
3 cubic yards	\$188.91	\$377.83	\$566.74	\$755.65	\$944.56	\$1,133.48	\$1,322.39	\$47.50
4 cubic yards	\$255.03	\$510.06	\$765.10	\$782.64	\$978.03	\$1,174.50	\$1,381.76	\$31.85
6 cubic yards	\$321.15	\$642.30	\$963.45	\$1,284.61	\$1,605.76	\$1,926.91	\$2,248.06	\$68.87
Recycling Cart for Bin Customers Per Cart / Per Pickup / Per Day (Monthly)					\$52.90			
Scout / Push Out Service Per Cart / Per Pickup / Per Day (Monthly)					\$35.62			
Locking Pins Installation					\$59.37			
Locking Bins  Per Cart / Per Unlock / Per Week (Monthly)			ıthly)	\$29.69				

Note: Recycling is 50% of above refuse rates

#### **Mobile Home Park**

	Collections per Week						Extra	
Bin Size	1x	2x	3x	4x	5x	6x	7x	Dump
2 cubic yards	\$59.37	\$189.99	\$274.19	\$358.39	\$442.60	\$526.80	\$669.29	\$33.46
3 cubic yards	\$99.31	\$198.63	\$287.15	\$375.67	\$464.19	\$552.70	\$684.40	\$45.34
4 cubic yards	\$140.34	\$280.67	\$410.21	\$539.75	\$669.29	\$798.83	\$955.36	\$48.58
6 cubic yards	\$174.88	\$349.76	\$513.84	\$677.93	\$842.01	\$1,006.09	\$1,187.45	\$65.85
Recycling Cart for Bin Customers Per Cart / Per Pickup / Per Day (Monthly)						\$53.44		
Scout / Push Out Service Per Cart / Per Pickup / Per Day (Monthly)					\$35.62			
Installation					\$59.37			
Locking Bins  Per Cart / Per Unlock / Per Week (Monthly)			thly)	\$29.69				

Note: Recycling is 50% of above refuse rates

**Senior Housing Complex** 

	Collections per Week						Extra	
Bin Size	1x	2x	3x	4x	5x	6x	7x	Dump
2 cubic yards	\$61.53	\$123.06	\$173.80	\$224.54	\$275.27	\$326.01	\$399.42	\$32.39
3 cubic yards	\$65.85	\$131.70	\$186.75	\$241.81	\$296.86	\$351.92	\$429.64	\$43.18
4 cubic yards	\$91.76	\$183.52	\$264.48	\$345.44	\$426.40	\$507.37	\$615.32	\$45.34
6 cubic yards	\$128.46	\$256.92	\$374.59	\$492.25	\$609.92	\$727.58	\$874.40	\$57.21
Recycling Cart for Bin Customers Per Cart / Per Pickup / Per Day (Monthly)						\$53.44		
Scout / Push Out Service Per Cart / Per Pickup / Per Day (Monthly)					\$35.62			
Locking Bins Installation					\$59.37			
Per Cart / Per Unlock			Inlock / Per Week (Monthly)			\$29.69		

Note: Recycling is 50% of above refuse rates

#### **Roll Off**

WRR Processing/Disposal Charge Applicable to All Roll Off Boxes up to 10 tons	\$75.08/ton+City Fees
WRR Processing/Disposal Charge Applicable to All Roll Off Boxes over 10 tons	\$85.82/ton+City Fees
3rd Party Processing/Disposal Charge Applicable to All Roll Off Boxes	Pass Thru + City Fees
Transportation Fee Only (Tipping Fees Additional Charge)	\$415.61
Relocation	\$207.26
Dead Run	\$207.26
Demurrage Fee - Per Roll Off Box Per Day After 7 Days	\$19.43
Saturday Service - Per Pull (Transport Only)	\$107.95
Barricade Service	\$147.03
4	

Any recycling containers above 10% contamination will be charged at full trash rates

#### **Additional Fees**

Late Fee	1.5% Per Month
Restart Fee	\$65.85
NSF Fee Charge - Per Occurrence	\$51.82
Bin Enclosure Cleaning Fee - Per Occurrence	\$59.26
Additional Sharps Kit Each after 1 free per 3 months	\$16.19
96-gallon - Cart Replacement	\$68.01
64-gallon - Cart Replacement	\$56.13
32-gallon - Cart Replacement	\$47.50
Bin Steam Clean (1st free/year)	\$177.39
Roll Off Steam Clean	\$526.29
Certified Document Destruction	Per Haul + Processing + City Fees
On Property Non-Hazardous Illegal Dumping Clean-Up	\$86.36 Per Occurrence
Temporary Bin: Delivery and 1st Dump	\$199.71
Temporary Bin: Additional Dumps	\$134.94

## Recycling

All paper grades, cans, bottles, etc. recycling carts and bins 50% of full trash rates *Any recycling containers above 10% contamination will be charged at full trash rates* 

## **Commercial AB1826 Organics Collection**

96-gallon Food Waste Carts	
1 x per week	\$74.70
48/64-gallon Food Waste Carts	
1 x per week	\$49.87
2 x per week	\$99.75
3 x per week	\$150.81
4 x per week	\$199.49
5 x per week	\$249.36
2cy Food Waste Bin	
1 x per week	\$232.00
2 x per week	\$431.43
3 x per week	\$630.88
4 x per week	\$841.19
5 x per week	\$989.42
6 x per week	\$1,137.64

If bin service is required, the fee will be negotiated with the account, not to exceed the maximum rate established in the fee schedule for comparable trash service.

Contamination Fee of 25% of the Organic Rate, per occurrence, after 1st violation